
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2017-MM-002322-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Perkins Bail Bonds

Frank Gonzalez

Bond#: Bb-5724766

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 06/17/1992

Report#: 1700338297

Booking#: 17-7484

None

White/M

10/21/2017

10/23/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Lovett, Michael Blair 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-002199-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S
Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 05/05/1976

Report#: 1600246079

Booking#: 16-6211

None

White/M

08/07/2016

8/8/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 1772-XDS-8

Santiago Burgos, Jose Manuel (spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2017-CT-000383-AXXX-XX MJB

[3] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense with 

Damage to Person or Property 

/316.193(3)(c)1/M/F

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 04/18/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

None

Hispanic/M

3/3/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [3] A10C-ECP-

Santos, David 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-002549-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with 

Damage to Person or Property 

/316.193(3)(c)1/M/F

Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 02/13/1977

Report#:

Booking#: 17-7880

White/M

11/05/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A7KL-6QE-

Shockley, Jason Howard 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2018-CT-000088-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense with BAC 

.15 or > or Accompanied by Minor 

/316.193(4)(a)2/M/F

Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 10/16/1991

Report#: 1800010036

Booking#: 18-243

None

White/M

01/10/2018

1/10/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A0ZA-7BP-

Slock, Randy Lee 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-001302-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S
Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 01/29/1981

Report#: 1700176321

Booking#: 17-3949

None

White/F

05/27/2017

5/30/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A0ZW-OAP-

Terrio, Nicole Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2017-MM-002413-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Nunez, Sabsina

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] 1st Out Bail Bonds

Robert Linares

Bond#: Is3k-332504

Type: Surety

Amount: 2000.00
DOB: 04/17/1982

Report#: 1700352229

Booking#: 17-7802

None

White/M

11/02/2017

11/2/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Torres, Joel Esteban 

NOTES: status

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-CT-002537-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Reckless Driving (reduced) 

/316.192(2)(a)/M/S
Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 10/24/1991

Report#: 1700350103

Booking#: 17-7757

None

White/M

11/01/2017

11/1/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 6766-FHN-2

Trujillo, Felipe Alfonso 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2017-MM-002404-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 10/24/1991

Report#: 1700350103

Booking#: 17-7757

None

White/M

11/01/2017

11/1/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Trujillo, Felipe Alfonso 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-MM-000355-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Hollander, Lee

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 04/14/1987

Report#: 1700056859

Booking#: 17-1239

None

White/M

02/15/2017

2/15/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Vasquez, Michael Lee 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  January  29,  2019  at  10:00 am

Probation Hearing

11-2017-MM-001838-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Hollander, Lee

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Boe, Connor M

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 04/14/1987

Report#: 1700271064

Booking#: 17-6058

None

White/M

08/22/2017

8/22/2017

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Vasquez, Michael Lee 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2014-CT-003018-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Fail to Obey Driver License 

Restrictions-Ordered by the Court 

/322.16(1)(c)/M/S

Ferrin, Sandra

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Reopen VOP

[1] Liberty Bail Bonds

Meike Posada

Bond#: T5-50705472

Type: Surety

Amount: 1000.00
DOB: 04/25/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

11/04/2018

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 5192-RSU-4

Vera, Maria Caridad 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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